Yuen Long Public Secondary School Textbook List 2024/2025

SECONDARY 3 (Classes A, D)

TITLE AUTHOR
ENGLISH
N 1. New Treasure Plus 3A (Third Edition) (2022) Jennifer Neale,
[Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Michelle Kaeser, etc.
Ebook)
N 2. New Treasure Plus 3B (Third Edition) (2022) Jennifer Neale,

Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook) ~ Michelle Kaeser, etc.

| 3. Developing Skills: Anthology for Junior Secondary  /
Learners Vol. 3 (2023 Ed.)
| 4. Success in Grammar 3 (Third Edition) (2022) Barnaby Bruce,
Nomis Fung, etc.
OJ 5. Competence Pre-HKDSE — All-in-one Practice (Set Diana Esser,
A) (2nd Ed.) (2021) Emily Fung
[with Reading Passages Booklet, Data File Book &
Student’s Online Resources (MP3)]
O] 6. PGR L4: Roald Dahl: The Witches (2024) /
(ISBN: 9780241611142)
O 7. Safe & Sound: Social Media (2017) Paul J. Larson

(ISBN: 9781493836284)

* g. Oxford Advanced Learner’s English-Chinese Dictionary
(10th Ed.) (2023) Paperback (bundled with e-resources)

MATHEMATICS

(] A 9. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 3A Yeung Chung Ming,
(~Modular Binding~) (2022) [Package] Yeung Ka Hon,
(with Digital Resources 3A access card $281) Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.

[ ] A  10. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 3B Yeung Chung Ming,
(~Modular Binding~) (2022) [Package] Yeung Ka Hon,
(with Digital Resources 3B access card $281) Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.

] 11. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook Yeung Chung Ming,
3A (2022) Tsui Kwan Yuk,

Tong Fung Cheung

OJ 12. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook Yeung Chung Ming,

3B (2022) Tsui Kwan Yuk,

Tong Fung Cheung

BIOLOGY
(No Textbook is Required)

CHEMISTRY
(No Textbook is Required)

PHYSICS
(No Textbook is Required)

15

PUBLISHER

O.U.P.

O.U.P.
Avristo
0O.U.P.

Pilot

Penguin UK

Teacher
Created
Materials
O.U.P.

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson

Pearson

PRICE

248.00

248.00

166.00

215.00
175.00

108.00

96.00

588.00

284.00

284.00

95.00

95.00



L] a

L] a

(] A

(] A

COMPUTER LITERACY

13 #5352 ICT - Python &%

HISTORY
14, HOBHEH 3 (202240

15, Frig s s B EHS L (202247
16. BB HFR 3T (20224Fhf7)

17. B2 HFR S BEHI T (20224Fhf7)

GEOGRAPHY
18. GENHIIE C4 /KATENS - RZBERD? (B HK)
(2022)

19. GEpHIEE C4 KHENE - RFZELRD? (B ZHR)
HEH (2022)

20. LBy C3 MR A PR ECIE 2 (5

—hR) (2022)
21. E%ﬂiﬂﬁi 3 feffE—RIREEEE S ? (5
CHINESE

22. BUBHERESC T =k (B AR (= EETHR

LIl

23, BUE P EEE S = (TR (0= 88 72 RAE)
i)
24. ST AEE360 1 (2015)

(HLETERBAER 2022/2023 BEEE)
25. FHSCESRAERE I T3 (BB =HR)(20174E563
hiZ > 20235 EEN)

CHINESE HISTORY
26. FAH)p 3 (55 AR (2022)
* RARSERITIRR
[(5ER%E - BAEER - HBREREIN]

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY
(No Textbook is Required)

MUSIC
(No Textbook is Required)

HOME ECONOMICS
(No Textbook is Required)

16

HETE

EUA

EUNE

EUA

EUA

BRIK ~ T {EYE
RN

BRI - AL
RN

BRIK - AL
R

BRIK ~ T {ELE
R

B ?E%H/
HREHE
B ?f‘%ﬁ"
HREHE

R

B - BEK

i e
i et
i et
i e

R &

B &

il

IERIEE

A

102.00

211.00

86.00

181.00

86.00

152.50

64.00

152.50

64.00

294.00

294.00

108.00

118.00

260.00



VISUAL ARTS
(No Textbook is Required)

LIFE AND SOCIETY
(No Textbook is Required)

Remarks:
* For reference only, optional to buy.
SEE > WETEERENE -
= The textbooks underlined are to be used in the second term. “FE&HA{# FHAYZEA -
A The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the “Recommended Textbook List”(RTL).
AT MBR SRR > Wy TEAEER, Lo
# Textbooks with the word “reprinted with minor amendments” are NOT new edition textbooks nor “revised
edition” textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous version.
PEEENFRETIE ) MERAGIERAR S GRA - B4 AR AR ATEE -
@ Second-hand book users may order the learning materials accompanying the textbook through the school at the
beginning of the school term. FHEE (% » 15277 & Ky {8 AV ER A ] L AL SR AS S THR B SR A I ER S o
Please refer to the “Recommended Textbook List” webpage (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl) for thedebundled price of the learning
materials and the contact information of the relevant textbookpublishers.

BRI YRR TE & ERR A&k - mEE T AHE ER ) 485 (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl).
Textbook publishers’ contact information tH RALE4% & %l

Publisher Hifiit+ Contact number Ff4% 255 Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the
publisher R FEER AL 4L

Pearson 31810123 Www.pearson.com.hk

O.U.P. 25163222 / 25163126 www.oupchina.com.hk

The prices quoted are for reference only.
Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any bookstores

SHEEFSIZHER#f2EH
BERRRUBBEEMNEERERS

17 TCEATLER


http://www.edb.gov.hk/rtl
http://www.edb.gov.hk/rtl

