Yuen Long Public Secondary School Textbook List 2024/2025 SECONDARY 3 (Classes A, D)

	TITLE ENGLISH	AUTHOR	PUBLISHER	PRICE
	1. New Treasure Plus 3A (Third Edition) (2022) [Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook)	Jennifer Neale, Michelle Kaeser, etc.	O.U.P.	248.00
	2. New Treasure Plus 3B (Third Edition) (2022) [Package] (with Vocabulary & Writing Book, Ebook)	Jennifer Neale, Michelle Kaeser, etc.	O.U.P.	248.00
	Developing Skills: Anthology for Junior Secondary Learners Vol. 3 (2023 Ed.)	/	Aristo	166.00
	4. Success in Grammar 3 (Third Edition) (2022)	Barnaby Bruce, Nomis Fung, etc.	O.U.P.	215.00
	5. Competence Pre-HKDSE – All-in-one Practice (Set A) (2nd Ed.) (2021) [with Reading Passages Booklet, Data File Book & Student's Online Resources (MP3)]	Diana Esser, Emily Fung	Pilot	175.00
	6. PGR L4: Roald Dahl: The Witches (2024) (ISBN: 9780241611142)	/	Penguin UK	108.00
	7. <u>Safe & Sound: Social Media (2017)</u> (ISBN: 9781493836284)	Paul J. Larson	Teacher Created Materials	96.00
*	8. Oxford Advanced Learner's English-Chinese Diction (10th Ed.) (2023) Paperback (bundled with e-resource		O.U.P.	588.00
	<u>MATHEMATICS</u>			
	9. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 3A (~Modular Binding~) (2022) [Package] (with Digital Resources 3A access card \$281)	Yeung Chung Ming, Yeung Ka Hon, Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.	Pearson	284.00
	10. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action 3B (~Modular Binding~) (2022) [Package] (with Digital Resources 3B access card \$281)	Yeung Chung Ming, Yeung Ka Hon, Tsui Kwan Yuk, etc.	Pearson	284.00
	11. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook 3A (2022)	Yeung Chung Ming, Tsui Kwan Yuk, Tong Fung Cheung	Pearson	95.00
	12. Junior Secondary Mathematics in Action Workbook 3B (2022)	Yeung Chung Ming, Tsui Kwan Yuk, Tong Fung Cheung	Pearson	95.00

BIOLOGY

(No Textbook is Required)

CHEMISTRY

(No Textbook is Required)

PHYSICS

(No Textbook is Required)

COMPUTER LITERACY			
13 初中易學 ICT - Python 編程	夏志雄	聯合培進	102.00
HISTORY			
14. 新漫遊世界史3上(2022年版)	黃松照	齡 記	211.00
15. 新漫遊世界史習作簿3上(2022年版)	黄松照	齡記	86.00
16. 新漫遊世界史3下(2022年版)	黄松照	齡記	181.00
17. 新漫遊世界史習作簿3下(2022年版)	黄松照	齡記	86.00
and an investigation			
GEOGRAPHY 18. 互動地理 C4 水的煩惱 - 太多與太少? (第二版) (2022)	麥家斌、蕭偉樂、謝 萃輝	雅集	152.50
19. 互動地理 C4 水的煩惱 - 太多與太少?(第二版) 習作簿 (2022)	零家斌、蕭偉樂、謝 萃輝	雅集	64.00
20. <u>互動地理 C3 糧食問題—我們能養活自己嗎? (第</u> 二版) (2022)	1 7 1	雅集	152.50
21. <u>互動地理 C3 糧食問題—我們能養活自己嗎? (第</u> 二版) 習作簿(2022)	麥家斌、蕭偉樂、謝 萃輝	雅集	64.00
<u>——IIX/ 日 [FAPLE022]</u>	十/年		
CHINESE			
22. 啟思中國語文中三上(第五版)(附三上電子書啟動碼)	布裕民、李孝聰 胡志洪 等	啟思	294.00
到吗) 23. <u>啟思中國語文中三下(第五版)(附三上電子書啟動</u>		啟思	294.00
<u>碼)</u>	胡志洪 等		
24. 中國文化知識360上冊 (2015)		導師	108.00
(此書已建議學生於 2022/2023 學年購買) 25. 初中文言文閱讀能力步步升3 (第三版)(2017年第3	張丰	匯知教育	118.00
版,2023年重印)			
CHINESE HISTORY			
26. 現代初中中國歷史3 (第二版) (2022)	呂振基、陳贊永	現代	260.00
• 校本筆記工作紙			
【待開學後,學生自費,由學校集體印製】			

DESIGN & TECHNOLOGY

(No Textbook is Required)

MUSIC

(No Textbook is Required)

HOME ECONOMICS

(No Textbook is Required)

VISUAL ARTS

(No Textbook is Required)

LIFE AND SOCIETY

(No Textbook is Required)

Remarks:

- * For reference only, optional to buy.
 - 參考書,可自行選擇購買與否。
- = The textbooks underlined are to be used in the second term. 下學期使用的課本。
- ▲ The textbook has been reviewed by the Education Bureau and put on the "Recommended Textbook List"(RTL). 課本已通過教育局評審,並列於「適用書目表」上。
- # Textbooks with the word "reprinted with minor amendments" are NOT new edition textbooks nor "revised edition" textbooks. Students can still use the second-hand textbooks of the previous version.
 - 「重印兼訂正」版課本並非新版或改版課本,學生可沿用原有版次的舊書。
- @ Second-hand book users may order the learning materials accompanying the textbook through the school at the beginning of the school term. 開學後,校方會為使用舊書的學生向出版社集體訂購與課本相連的學材。

Please refer to the "Recommended Textbook List" webpage (www.edb.gov.hk/rtl) for thedebundled price of the learning materials and the contact information of the relevant textbookpublishers.

有關學材分拆訂價及各出版社聯絡資料,可瀏覽「適用書目表」網頁(www.edb.gov.hk/rtl).

Textbook publishers' contact information 出版社聯絡資料

Publisher 出版社 Contact number 聯絡電話 Web-link for the information of learning materials provided by the

publisher 出版社學材網址

Pearson 31810123 www.pearson.com.hk O.U.P. 25163222 / 25163126 www.oupchina.com.hk

The prices quoted are for reference only.

Students and parents are free to purchase textbooks from any bookstores
書單上所列之價目只供參考之用

學生及家長可隨意到任何書店購買課本